

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91087016

Date: March 9, 2007

- To: All Business Markets Wholesale Customers
- Subject: All Business Markets Wholesale Customers (Business/Operational Process) **REVISED** – Implementation of Access Service Request Version 34 (Originally posted on January 31, 2007)

On Saturday March 10, 2007, **BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a AT&T Southeast (AT&T)** will implement Access Service Request (ASR) Version 34, with an effective date of Monday, March 12, 2007. ASRs received on or after March 12, 2007 must comply with the requirements of ASR Version 34, or AT&T will reject the ASR.

On Monday, March 12, 2007, AT&T will begin to provide ASR completion, cancellation and jeopardy information via the Enhanced Clarification/Notification Request (C/NR) form.

The Access Ordering Guidelines for ASR Version 34 can be purchased from the Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) at the following Web site address:

https://www.atis.org/docstore/default.aspx

Please contact your AT&T account team representative with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KRISTEN E. SHORE

Kristen E. Shore – Director BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.